Florida Fire Prevention Code

(8th Edition)

Errata (issued May 29, 2024)

- **1. Located on pages 1-25 to 1-27 of the FFPC.** Correct the editions of the referenced documents in NFPA 1: Section 2.2 to read as follows:
- 2.2 NFPA Publications. National Fire Protection Association, 1 Batterymarch Park, Quincy, MA 02169-7471.

NFPA 318, Standard for the Protection of Semiconductor Fabrication Facilities, 20212018 edition.

NFPA 415, Standard on Airport Terminal Buildings, Fueling Ramp Drainage, and Loading Walkways, 20212016 edition.

NFPA 423, Standard for Construction and Protection of Aircraft Engine Test Facilities, 20212016 edition.

NFPA 801, Standard for Fire Protection for Facilities Handling Radioactive Materials, 20192020 edition.

NFPA 1124, Code for the Manufacture, Transportation, and Storage of Fireworks and Pyrotechnic Articles, 20212017 edition.

NFPA 1901, Standard for Automotive Fire Apparatus, 20212016 edition.

NFPA 1906, Standard for Wildland Fire Apparatus, 20212016 edition.

- **2.** Located on page 1-317 of the FFPC. NFPA 1 Table 43.1.6.2, in the IIIB Quantity column for Liters revise "5.,600" to "50,600." The header of the second column should be "gal" and the header of the third column should be "L".
- **3. Located on page 101-70 of the FFPC.** Correct the handrail/wall clearance dimension to read as follows:
- **7.2.2.4.5.5** New handrails shall be installed to provide a clearance of not less than $\frac{21}{4} \cdot \frac{1-1}{2}$ in. (57-38 mm) between the handrail and the wall to which it is fastened.
- **4. Located on page 101-220 of the FPCC.** NFPA 101 Section 18.2.3.4* is unintentionally missing items (2)(b) from the publication. Specifically, items (b)(i) and (b)(ii):
- (i) The projecting item is positioned not less than 38 in. (965 mm) above the floor.
- (ii) A vertical extension is provided below the projection such that the extension has a leading edge that is within 4 in. (100 mm) of the leading edge of the projection at a point that is 27 in. (685 mm) maximum above the floor.

- **5. Located on page 101-322 of the FFPC.** Correct the lettering and number dimensions to read as follows:
- **31.3.4.3.5.1** Fire Department Notification shall not be required in existing apartment buildings 4 stories or less in height, when all of the following are provided:
- (1) An approved sign is provided at each manual fire alarm pull box reading "Local Alarm Only In Case of Fire Call 911." The lettering and numbers on approved signs shall have a minimum height of 1/2 inch, with a minimum 1/8 inch stroke width, and shall be white in color on red background located no higher than 4 inches directly above the manual fire alarm box and;
- (2) A combination visual and audible notification device is provided at an approved location on the outside wall
- **6. Located on page 101-381 of the FFPC.** NFPA 101 Section 40.4.2.2 is unintentionally missing items (2)(b) from the publication. Specifically, items (b)(i) through (b)(vi).
- i. Partial automatic sprinkler protection
- ii. Smoke detection alarms
- iii. Smoke control
- iv. Elevators
- v. Compartmentation
- vi. Other approved systems
- **7. Located on pages 1-399 to 1-416 of the FFPC.** NFPA 101 Table 66.7.3.3 should have "Division" as the header of the second column and "Zone" as the header of the third column.
- **8. Located on page 1-415 of the FFPC.** NFPA Table 66.7.3.3, Row "Tank vault—interior" revise text to read "Entire interior volume, if Class I liquids [FP <100°F (37.8°C)] are stored within."
- **9. Located on page 1-418 of the FFPC.** NFPA 101 Table 66.9.3.3 is missing "NP:" from the first footnote.
- **10.** Located on page 1-468 of the FFPC. NFPA 101 Table 66.22.4.2.1, revise header above the spanner to read "Fixed Roof or Horizontal Tanks"